Australia 172,784,164 95.52% (172,650,962) 97.12% 133,202
New Zealand 8,099,225 4.48% (5,118,605) 2.88% 2,980,620
Other - - - - -
Total 180,883,389 100.00% (177,769,568) 100.00% 3,113,821

2018 Long Exposure % Short Exposure % Net Exposure
Australia 244,470,163 79.08% (201,833,810) 74.57% 42,636,353
North America 27,526,190 8.90% (36,623,287) 13.53% (9,097,097)
Europe 37,156,584 12.02% (32,201,056) 11.90% 4,955,528
Total 309,152,937 100.00% (270,658,153) 100.00% 38,494,784

The North American region includes the United States and Canada. Europe includes countries in mainland
Europe and the United Kingdom.

As at 30 June 2019, three securities represented over 5% of the long or short investment portfolio (30 June 2018:
one security).

Sensitivity

The following table illustrates the effect on the Company's equity from possible changes in other market risk that
were reasonably possible based on the risk the Company was exposed to at reporting date, assuming a flat tax
rate of 30 per cent:

33

Australian Leaders Fund Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2019
(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

Impact on post-tax (loss)/profit
2019

$
2018

$

Decrease 5% (108,984) (1,347,317)
Increase 5% 108,984 1,347,317
Decrease 10% (217,967) (2,694,635)
Increase 10% 217,967 2,694,635

Post-tax (loss)/profit for the year would increase/decrease as a result of (losses)/gains on equity securities
classified as at fair value through profit or loss.

At balance date, the net portfolio position was $3,113,822 long (2018: $38,494,784 long) therefore there is a
small price risk impact on post-tax profit (2018: post-tax profit).

(i) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Company's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the
prevailing levels of market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. The risk is measured using